

17.03.2020

Present : Sh.A.K.Jain, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Deepak Chpra, Proxy counsel for counsel for
defendant.

No PW is present.

Sh. Gurcharan Lal Taneja, Advocate is present. He submits that earlier he was representing plaintiff but now he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama. He has also filed an application in this regard.

At this stage, it is submitted by Sh. A.K.Jain, Advocate that now he is representing plaintiff and his vakalatnama is already on record.

Put up for PE on 04.08.2020.

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to the other party atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini
Courts: Delhi: 17.03.2020