

CS DJ 788/18
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA

19.02.2022

Present: Sh Prakash Nayar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Id. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by both the counsels that settlement talks are going on between the parties. Adjournment sought.

Request considered and allowed.

Plaintiff has filed list of witness alongwith evidence by way of affidavit and an application for filing some relevant documents u/s 151 CPC. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for settlement/reply and arguments on application/PE on **01.06.2022**.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.02.2022