

CS DJ 788/18
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA

01.06.2022

Present: Sh D N Ojha, ld. counsel for plaintiff with Sh J L
Taneja, father of the plaintiff.
Sh U L Malik, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

At joint request and finding the element of settlement, the matter be referred to Mediation. Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **29.07.2022** at **02:00PM**. Mediation referral form signed by the parties.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, otherwise for PE on **21.09.2022**.

Status quo regarding the suit property be maintained till NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2022