

CS DJ 788/18  
AMAN TANEJA Vs. ALKA BATRA  
21.09.2022

Present: Sh. P K Das, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith GL  
Taneja, father of the plaintiff.

Sh. U K Malik, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Mediation remains unsettled.

Adjournment sought by counsel for plaintiff that he  
is recently engaged and submits that he will file reply to  
application u/s 151 CPC on NDOH.

Memo of appearance filed by plaintiff.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application  
on 21.12.2022.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that on the last  
date of hearing, the matter was sent for Mediation settlement,  
however, defendant did not appear before the Mediation Cell. It  
is further requested that defendant will appear before the court as  
there are chances of settlement.

**Plaintiff as well as defendant both are directed to  
be present on NDOH.**

**Status quo regarding the suit property be  
maintained till NDOH.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/21.09.2022