

01.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh G L Taneja (father of plaintiff) with Sh S L Juneja, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh U K Malik, Id counsel for the defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Mediation report received **unfit**.

Application u/s 151 CPC for filing of some relevant documents filed by plaintiff is pending for disposal.

Submissions heard on aforesaid application. Not opposed.

In view of the submissions, **the present application stands allowed and disposed of. Documents be taken on record.**

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that an application u/s 151 CPC for passing appropriate order/judgment granting the alternative relief of payment in terms of clause 4 of agreement to sale, is pending for disposal. Reply to the aforesaid application not file till date.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid application. Allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file reply to the aforesaid application on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application as well as for PE on **03.05.2023**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.03.2023