

24.02.24

Present: Sh Vineet Mehta, Id counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Ms Vishaka Gupta, Id counsel for defendant with
Attorney Ms Jyoti in person.

Defendant has filed affidavit of admission/denial of
documents. Copy of same supplied to Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Accordingly, admission/denial of document has been
conducted.

It is submitted by Id counsel for the plaintiff that
today the plaintiff is not carrying certain original documents and
he seeks some time to tender the affidavit in evidence of
plaintiff/PW1.

Heard.

Put up the case for entire PE on **04.05.24**.

At this stage, Id counsel for the defendant states that
she wishes to withdraw the application u/s 151 CPC dated
27.10.2021.

Heard.

The aforesaid application u/s 151 CPC dated
27.10.2021 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.02.24